Proportion of total value guaranteed in the Company’s net

assets (%)

3.61

Among which:

Value guaranteed for shareholders, de facto controller and

related parties (C)

Value directly or indirectly guaranteed for guaranteed parties

whose gearing ratio exceeds 70% (D)

1,695,398,354.83

Amount of total value guaranteed exceeding 50% of net

assets (E)

Total of value guaranteed for the above three items (C+D+E) 1,695,398,354.83

Details of possible joint settlement liabilities for undue

guarantee

/

Details of guarantee /

3	 Other material contracts

□Applicable  Not applicable

XII.	PROGRESS OF THE USE OF FUND RAISED

□Applicable  Not applicable

XIII.	 STATEMENT ON OTHER SIGNIFICANT EVENTS

□Applicable  Not applicable

63Interim Report 2024

Chapter 7 Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

I.	 CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I)	 Table of changes in Shares

1.	 Table of changes in Shares
Unit: share

Before current change Current increase or decrease (+,-) After current change

Number of
Shares Percentage (%)

Issue of new
Shares

Bonus
Shares

Conversion
of capital

reserve fund
into share

capital Others Subtotal
Number of

Shares
Percentage

(%)

I. Trade-restricted Shares 852,708,396 23.026 0 0 0 0 0 852,708,396 23.024

1. State-held Shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. Shares held by state-owned

legal persons 187,000,000 5.050 0 0 0 0 0 187,000,000 5.049

3. Other domestically held Shares 665,708,396 17.976 0 0 0 0 0 665,708,396 17.975

Of which: Shares held by domestic

non-state-owned legal persons 665,708,396 17.976 0 0 0 0 0 665,708,396 17.975

Shares held by domestic natural

persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. Foreign-held Shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Of which: Shares held by foreign

legal persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shares held by foreign natural persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

II. Shares without trade restrictions 2,850,592,658 76.974 222,437 0 0 0 222,437 2,850,815,095 76.976

1. RMB ordinary shares 1,931,519,954 52.157 222,437 0 0 0 222,437 1,931,742,391 52.160

2. Domestically listed foreign Shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. Overseas listed foreign Shares 919,072,704 24.818 0 0 0 0 0 919,072,704 24.816

4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

III. Total number of Shares 3,703,301,054 100 222,437 0 0 0 222,437 3,703,523,491 100

Chapter 7 Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

64 Shanghai Pharmaceuticals Holding Co., Ltd.

2.	 Explanation of changes in Shares
3Applicable  □Not applicable

During the Reporting Period, 222,437 Shares were transferred and completed the registration

due to exercise of options during the third exercise period of the initial granted share options

of the Company. The number of Shares issued by the Company increased from 3,703,301,054

Shares at the beginning of the Period to 3,703,523,491 Shares at the end of the Period, including

2,784,450,787 A Shares and 919,072,704 H Shares.